
Alaskan Malamute Club, Victoria Inc. 
22nd Championship Show Results 

Judge:  Mr Graham Treacey 
 
 
Baby Puppy Dog (1 entered, 1absent) 
 
Minor Puppy Dog (1 entered, 1 absent) 
 
Puppy Dog (3 entered, 1 absent) 
1 Hamalek Cruze Control (AI) 
2 Tanome Legend Of The Knight (AI) 
 
Junior Dog (3 entered, 1 absent) 
1 Snowsteeds Alaskan Midnight Sun 
2 Siarnak Zelkie Naoghus 
 
Intermediate Dog (3 entered, 1 absent) 
1 Ch Southrnwolf Catch Me Ifu Can 
2 Qannik Wind Chill Factor 
 
Aust Bred Dog (7 entered, 3 absent) 
1 Ch Niltaran Ernace Tungulra 
2 Ch Tanome King Of The Mountain ET 
3 Ch Kataku For Yr Eyes Only 
 
Open Dog (7 entered, 4 absent) 
1 Ch Kataku Hurricane Wilfred 
2 Sup Ch Chimo Let Th Games Begin 
3 Ch Hamalek Rumble In The Jungle 
 
Challenge Dog:  Ch Kataku Hurricane Wilfred 
Res Challenge Dog:  Sup Ch Chimo Let Th 
Games Begin 
 
***************************************************** 
 
Baby Puppy Bitch (no entries) 
 
Minor Puppy Bitch (1 entered) 
1 Tanome Divine Intervention (AI) 
 
Puppy Bitch (2 entered, 1 absent) 
1 Hamalek Star Struck (AI) 
 
Junior Bitch (8 entered, 1 absent) 
1 Whitewarrior Iron Rose 
2 Chimo Rumar Has It 
3 Siarnak Zelkie Aileana 
 
Intermediate Bitch (1 entered, 1 absent) 
 
Aust Bred Bitch (6 entered, 2 absent) 
1 Thomla Sweet Oops A Daisy 
2 Ch Asleda Limited Edition 
3 Niltaran Karuzr Layla (AI) 
 
Open Bitch (8 entered, 2 absent) 
1 Ch Kataku Mystical Charm 
2 Ch Niltaran Ernace Zuberi 
3 Ch Kataku Diamonds R Foreva 
 
Challenge Bitch:  Ch Kataku Mystical Charm 
Res Challenge Bitch:  Hamalek Star Struck 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
BEST IN SHOW:   
Ch Kataku Hurricane Wilfred 
RUNNER UP BEST IN SHOW:   
Sup Ch Chimo Let Th Games Begin 
MINOR PUPPY IN SHOW: 
Tanome Divine Intervention (AI) 
PUPPY IN SHOW: 
Hamalek Cruze Control (AI) 
JUNIOR IN SHOW: 
Whitewarrior Iron Rose 
INTERMEDIATE IN SHOW: 
Ch Southrnwolf Catch Me Ifu Can 
AUST BRED IN SHOW: 
Ch Niltaran Ernace Tungulra 
OPEN IN SHOW: 
Ch Kataku Hurricane Wilfred 
 
Best Brace: 
Sup Ch Chimo Let Th Games Begin/Ch 
Snowsteeds Return To Paradise 
Parent/Progeny: 
Ch Kataku Diamond Lil 
Desexed Bitch: 
Ch Kataku All Fired Up (AI) 
Owner/Breeder/Handler: 
Ch Hamalek Rumble In The Jungle 
Best Gait: 
Ch Kataku Mystical Charm 
Best Coat – Dog: 
Ch Tanome King Of The Mountain E.T. 
Best Coat – Bitch: 
Tanome Divine Intervention (AI) 
Best Head – Dog: 
Qannik Wind Chill Factor 
Best Head – Bitch: 
Ch Kataku Diamonds R Foreva 
Best Tail: 
Ch Kataku Mystical Charm 


